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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 8:04 AM
To: Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)
Subject: FW: Voice Mail (1 minute and 20 seconds)
Attachments: audio.mp3

“Hello.  My name is Abram Murillo.  I am the owner of um 537 Forest St N in St Paul.  Ugh, I just forgot to go to that 
meeting for the for the (inaudible) of 535 Forest St.  It’s the house next door to mine and I was wondering if there is 
anything I can do that I don’t want anything. It’s an eyesore.  Also, there has been constant, there has been constant um 
police coming there.  Also, homeless people breaking in and I think, I think an officer told me that they found someone 
dead in there.  Also, if it’s possible, you can remove it, I don’t want it there.  Ugh, it’s kind of, it’s kind of scary for my 
little ones.  I don’t want people breaking into my house because someone else wants to find a place to stay, ugh, you 
know.  If um, can you please give me, um, a call back, that would be great.  Thank you.  My phone number is 651-502-
6654.  And again it’s 651-502-6654.  Thank you.  Have a great day” 
 
 
 

From: Magner, Steve (CI-StPaul) <steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2020 5:57 AM 
To: Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul) <marcia.moermond@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul) 
<mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) <joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul) <joe.yannarelly@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul) 
<vicki.sheffer@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: Voice Mail (1 minute and 20 seconds) 
 
FYI you might want to add this info to the record? 
 

Steve Magner 
Code Enforcement Manager 
Department of Safety and Inspections
375 Jackson St Suite 220 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
P: 651-266-1928 
F: 651-266-1919 
steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 

 
 

From: "SOTO ADRIANA" <+16515026654>  
Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2020 2:07 PM 
To: Magner, Steve (CI-StPaul) <steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: Voice Mail (1 minute and 20 seconds) 
 
You received a voice mail from "SOTO ADRIANA". 
 

 

Set Up Voice Mail 


